DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM AP								
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO. 0938-0391				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY PLETED	
		345301	B. WING	B. WING			) 2/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON					23 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427			
_				В	URLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323 SS=G	HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must en environment remain as is possible; and		F 3	23			3/2/15	
	by: Based on staff inter observation the fac of 3 residents (Resi- lift which resulted in wound that required wound drain to pror Findings included: A video [titled the na- the facility on safe r staff orientation rev presented by the m way to retrieve a re- the resident ' s hear giver to protect the any injury. Resident #2 had mu facility since 2011 w syndrome, difficulty weakness-general. side knee replacem congenital deformit	ame of the facility] provided by mechanical lift transfers during ealed; the section of the video anufacture included the ideal sident off the floor was to have d at the mast and for the care resident ' s extremities from ultiple admissions to the vith diagnosis of chronic pain in walking and muscle She had a history of a right tent and right foot/ankle			F 323: White Oak Manor - Burlington ensures that the residents environment remains as free of accidents hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistive devices to prevent accidents. Resident #2 was re-assessed for use of the mechanical lift on 2/5/15 by Todd Moody, RN, Restorative Nurse. The mechanical lift for Resident #2 is to "Total Lift" and will be used with placing the resident's legs to one side and guid their legs by staff to ensure safe transf Resident #2's lift status is communicate to the staff via the CNA care guide und "Special Instructions". (This is in the electronic medical record on the kiosk. Other residents who use the lift are lift per manufacturer recommendations at facility policy.	nt of the ig iding fer. ted der ()		
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) [								

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/25/2015

PRINTED: 03/06/2015

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	TIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMPLETED		
						С		
		345301	B. WING			02/02/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON					23 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 URLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIO		
F 323	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 3	23				
	•	#2 was moderately cognitively			Initially, the "Get a Lift-WOM (Whit	e Oak		
		was able to recall the correct			Manor) Burlington" lift video was re			
		y of week. She required			by the Todd Moody, RN, Restorativ			
		h two persons physical			Nurse. The nursing staff were retra			
		sfers; and required limited			how to transfer a resident from the			
		e person physical assistance ident #2 was independent with			per the manufacturer's recommend i.e. with the Resident's head at the			
	locomotion on the u	•			of the lift to reduce the risk of the	mast		
		ann.			resident's extremities being injured	The		
	A 12/17/2014 care	plan identified Resident # 2 as			training was conducted by Todd Mo			
	being at risk for falls due to history of falls. The				RN, Restorative Nurse and was	5.		
		" Requires extensive to total			completed by 2/13/15.			
		ADL 's (activities of daily						
		mechanical lift for transfer (sit			On 2/9/15 WOM-Burlington receive			
		er). " One person assistants			lifts from a new manufacturer. The	e staff		
	required during all t	ransier.			training on using the new lifts was conducted by the lift company and			
	An incident report o	on 1/28/2015 at 7:45 PM			included the lift procedure when a	resident		
		#2 usually requested			is on the floor. The training on the			
		eting but did not. She slipped			included a			
		endently transferring herself			video and return demonstration and	d was		
		vheelchair. During a			completed on 2/19/15.			
		sfer by staff Resident #2 ' s						
		er aspect, scraped over a latch			Newly hired nursing staff receive th			
		Resident #2 's injuries were an			training and return demonstration of their specific job orientation with the			
		e V-shaped 2cm (centimeter) kin tear) and a right lower leg,			(Staff Development Coordinator).	e SDC		
		open deep tissue wound.			(Stan Development Coordinator).			
		ent to the emergency room for			The lift training is part of the annua	I		
	an evaluation.				training for nursing staff.			
	A statement from N	lurse Assistant # 1 dated			Nursing Administration (Director of			
		PM included Resident #2 yelled			Nursing (DON), SDC, Restorative	Nurse,		
	-	2 was on bathroom floor on			Safety Nurse, Unit Coordinators an	nd Shift		
		sistant #1 called for Nurse #3			Supervisors will conduct staff	aniaal		
		ant #2 to assist in getting			observations when using the mech			
		floor. Nurse Assistant #1 got al] lift. Once Resident#2 was			lift is per manufacturer recommend and facility policy, a total of at least			
		lent#2 's leg was bleeding and			observations per week for 4 weeks			

Facility ID: 953553

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	03/06/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391		
	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			E SURVEY PLETED		
			B. WING				C 0 <b>2/2015</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON				323 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 BURLINGTON, NC 27217					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	skin was torn. " Nu medical services)." A statement from N 1/28/2015 (no time Assistant #2] was a [Resident #2] holdin down at her and tal her when all of a su #2] started to yell a looked up to see th hole in it then the N towel around the wi [Resident #2] up wi her room then I [Nu room because ther taking care of the ro A record review of a Nurse # 3 on 1/28/2 #2 included Nurse a s bathroom and ob her back. Resident bathroom unassiste wheelchair. Nurse a skin tear above the rolled onto a bed sh bathroom into a lan was rolled onto a lif lifted Resident #3 s documented: Outer aspect of the noted to have a lang Small amount of blo with towel. Staff x 3 bed without further Nurse #3 included to	Inse called EMS (emergency Inse called EMS (emergency Inse Assistant #2 dated given) included " I [Nurse at the head of the resident ing the lift pad and looking king to her trying to comfort udden the resident [Resident ind I [Nurse Assistant #2] e resident 's leg to have a lurse [Nurse #3] wrapped a ound and lifted the resident th the total lift and got her to urse Assistant #2] exited the e were nurses in the room esident. " a progress note written by 2015 at 7:45 PM for Resident #3 was called to Resident #2 ' served Resident #2 lying on #2 reported she went to the ed and fell trying to get in the #3 reported a small superficial right knee. Resident #3 was neet and pulled out of ger open space. Resident#3 it pad and while she was being aid " Oh, my leg. " Nurse #3 e lower right leg examined and ge open, deep tissue wound. eeding noted. Leg wrapped a continued to lift resident into incident. the family notified the facility to was going to surgery to have	F 3	23	10 observations monthly for 2 mon then random observation each mod 6 months. Concerns / issues observed during observations are discussed during morning QI (Quality Improvement) meeting Monday - Friday for 4 wee then monthly for 2 months and their concerns arise thereafter. The QI committee will make recommendations during the QI mow when indicated. The DON is responsible for ongoin compliance to F 323. Compliance Date: 03/02/15	nth for the lift the ks, n as eetings			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	03/06/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING				C 02/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON					23 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 SURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa	ige 3	F:	323			
	Director of Nursing for staff to proceed [mechanical lift] after On 2/1/2015 at 12:0 Resident #2 revealed bathroom. She was transfer her self and to. When she was the her balance and fel did not know how s that she shouted " lifted off the floor w On 2/2/2015 in the Assistant #2 reveal break room and wa Nurse assistant #1 with a mechanical I Resident #2 ' s hea Assistant #1 was at	n 2/2/2015 at 11:27 AM the (DON) reported the policy was with a total lift transfer er a fall. 00 PM an interview with ed she recalled the fall in the s in the bathroom attempting to d knew she was not supposed transferring herself she lost II to the ground. Resident #2 she was injured. She did reveal ouch " when she was being ith the mechanical lift. AM an interview with Nurse ed he was coming out of the as called for assistance by to lift a resident off the floor ift. He reported he was at ad during the lift and Nursing t Resident #2 ' s feet and the lift. He did not see what					
	Nursing Assistant # her rounds and hea Nursing Assistant # the bathroom floor. she "looked over ' any injury. Nurse As room and retrieved #2. Nurse #3 did he members put a she pulled her out of the Nurse Assistant #1	30 AM and interview with 41 revealed she was making ard Resident #2 yell for help. 41 found Resident #2 lying on Nursing Assistant #1 reported ' Resident #2 and did not see ssistant #1 went out of the Nurse #3 and Nurse Assistant er assessment. The staff set under Resident #2 and e bathroom and into a room. brought the lift in and rolled he lift pad. Nurse Assistant #1					

Facility ID: 953553

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	03/06/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING				C 02/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON					23 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 SURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	held the feet at the at Resident #2 's h middle. Nurse Assis Resident #2 's legs support because Re- right leg. Nurse Assistant #1 mechanical lift and problem with the co- mechanical lift. Nur- she was lifting Resi lift, Resident #2 sai Assistant #1 stoppe Assistant #1 report #2 's leg [right] hit a Resident #2 's leg three staff member and Nurse #3 called A record review of H admission was 1/28 presented with a co- following an injury of laceration was too I emergency room. Fo operating room for debridement of the promote wound hea Resident #2 was pl On 2/2/2015 at 10:4 revealed during her #2 there was no blo above the right kne members to lift Resi lift. Resident #2 hit of the lift during the Resident #2 said "	mast, Nurse Assistant #2 was lead, and Nurse #3 was in the stant #1 reported she put s together in the lift pad for esident #2 had injuries to her worked the controls for the reported there was no ontrol function on the se Assistant #1 revealed when ident #2 with the mechanical d " ouch " and Nurse ed the lifting control. Nurse ed she did not see Resident anything. Nurse #3 looked at and said " get a towel " . The s put Resident #2 in the bed	F3	323				

Facility ID: 953553

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	03/06/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING			C 02/02/2015		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON				_	323 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	on the latch becaus was flesh and blood showed the surveyd locking handle on the manufacture guide #3 revealed when s the bathroom the w reported that Resid been prevented by assist in Resident # mechanical lift. On 2/1/2015 and 2/ Interview with Nurse coordinator reveale the proper techniqu and the DON were improvement) for the Resident #3. Nurse at 10:50 AM perform members using a m instruction to the sta asked where his kn transfer a resident w from. Nurse #1 reve from his own knowl procedure he follow in the staff in-servic not watched the ma since his facility orig and he had not read for the mechanical the manufacture ins	ew Resident #2 ' s leg caught is Nurse #3 identified there d on the latch. Nurse #3 or the latch [identified as the he base of the lift mast in the for the mechanical lift]. Nurse she assessed Resident #2 in round was not there. Nurse #3 ent #2 ' s injury could have having a forth staff member #2 ' s transfer with the 2/2015 at 12:16 PM an e #1 who was the restorative of he was in-servicing staff on the for mechanical lift and he working on QI (quality the best way to transfer e #1 was observed on 2/1/2014 ming an audit of staff nechanical lift. He provided aff members. Nurse #1 was nowledge of the proper way to with a mechanical lift came ealed his instructions were edge and there was no facility ved for the education provided ce. Nurse #1 reported he had anufacture video instructions entation in November of 2010 d the manufacture instruction lift. Nurse #1 was unaware of structions for the ideal way to e floor was to have the resident	F	323				
		4 PM an interview with the expectation was for the staff						

Facility ID: 953553

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	03/06/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING			C 02/02/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
WHITE C	WHITE OAK MANOR - BURLINGTON				23 BALDWIN ROAD PO BOX 3427 SURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	was to know the pro mechanical lift and the same injury] an	who provided the in-service ocess [how to use the educate on safety to prevent d in-service accordingly. 5 PM the Administrator agreed	F	323			

Facility ID: 953553